

ERIC GARCETTI MAYOR

May 22, 2015

Honorable Members of the City Council C/O City Clerk City Hall, Room 395

RE: CITY COMMISSIONER NOMINEE WITHDRAWAL

Honorable Members:

Please be advised that I am in receipt of the attached letter from a commission nominee requesting withdrawal from further consideration.

Appointee: Samantha Millman

Appointment: Affordable Housing Commission

Letter dated: May 22, 2015

Received by the Office of the Mayor: May 22, 2015

On behalf of the Mayor, I respectfully request the City Council to receive and file this matter. I anticipate that the Mayor will name a new nominee within 45 days, pursuant to

Charter Section 502.

Ana Guerrero

Sincefely

Chief of Staff to the Mayor

Attachment





Cary Gross <cary.gross@lacity.org>

Affordable Housing

Samantha Millman <smillman@millcoinv.com>
To: "cary.gross@lacity.org" <cary.gross@lacity.org>

Fri, May 22, 2015 at 12:18 PM

Dear Ms. Gross:

I wish to withdraw my name from consideration for the Affordable Housing Commission.

Sincerely,

Samantha Millman

Samantha Millman 310.552.2811 | Office 310.552.2704 | Fax 818.590.6859 | Mobile smillman@millcoinv.com

1 of 1 5/22/2015 12:13 PM